
SjI(çflq w~ti.i 4t-’ii.i ~4
(Tu~Icl<1j~R?t ~

f~TT ~t(’Icl’( ~T*, w4, 4F.3fr. 3iT43ii~t’~i ~ N4-4O0O87~~1N: 022 2857 3371
~ ~Q?~12A~132~J. acetii~c: www.hmmumbai.ac.ir!_ f-ta: cp!q@jkmm Lac in

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT MUMBAI
(MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, GOVERNEMTN OF INDIA)
VIHAR LAKE Road, Powai, P.O. IIM Mumbai, MUMBAI —400 087. TELEPHONE: (022) 2857 3371
FAX: (022) 2857 3251, Website: www.iimmumbai.ac.in, e-mail: epsc~iimmumbai.ac.in

No. IIM/Split AC/CuE Lab/2023-24/08
Dt.26/02/2024

CORRIGENDUM

Subject: Tender Through Gem Portal for Supply and Installation Testing and Commissioning of
Inverter Type Split AC at 41b Floor Incubation Centre at IRC Building

Please refer to our GeM Bid No. GEMI2O24IB/4687530 dt.24/02/2024

Date of submission in respect Tender Through Gem Portal for Supply and Installation Testing and
Commissioning of Inverter Type Split AC at 4th Floor Incubation Centre at IRC Building.

The last date for submission of Bid is 08/03/2024 upto 2.OOpm.

Date for opening of Bid is 08/03/2024 at 130pm.

The following Changes are made in the above tender:

1) The Bids are invited through GeM Portal only.

2) Enclosed is Bid Enquiry No: CPSC/lncubation Centre/AC/2023-24/06 dated 24/02/2024.

3) Bank Details: Bank Name: State Bank of India
Branch Address: Vihar Lake, P0 IIM Mumbai- 400 087.
Account No: 10007680096
IFSC Code: SBIN0009O5S

All other conditions remain unchanged.

The corrigendum forms part of tender document.

II M MUMBAI

SUPDT. (CPSC)



aiitchg VItIW ttqi.i

ffi~1T I(’Icl’( )TL#, tJ4, 4t3ft. 3l1$3II~vd1 ~ ~~4-4OOO87va~w:(o22) 2857 8371

~5lNI: (022) 2857 3251. a~w~G: www.iimmumba(ac.jn i- cpsc@iimmumbaiac.in

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT MUMBAI
(MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, GOVERNEMTN OF INDIA)
VIHAR LAKE Road, Powai, P.O. IIM Mumbai, MUMBAI —400 087. TELEPHONE: (022) 2857 3371
FAX: (022) 2857 3251, Website: www.iimmumbai.ac.in, e-mail: cpsc@iimmumbai.ac.in

~i.i,~ci w7~ ~iJ~/COMMON PURCHASING SERVICE CELL(CPSC)

~.qq~qjj ~ /Enquiiy No.: CPSC/Incubation Centre/AC/2023-24/06

re~iDate: 24/02/2024

1~ZT *R’SiDear Sirs,
R4z1/Subject: TENDER THROUGH GEM PORTAL FOR SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION TESTING AND

COMMISSIONING OF INVERTER TYPE SPLIT AC AT 4TH FLOOR INCUBATION
- CENTRE AT IRC BUILDING

BY COURIER
DUE DATE: 08/03/2024 UPTO 2.O0PM.

~mmr-IMR1R~cl~ t~hr#a#
* flI~f* ~Jc~Psd*~

The following stores are required by this Institute, and you are requested to quote the price against each item as per terms and
conditions mentioned overleaf. Printed clause for taxes will not be accepted Rate of Taxes must be clearly mentioned otherwise
qdotations will be deemed as INCLUSIVE OF TAXES.

II M MUMBAI

1.0 Tr Wall
Mounted 5-star
Inverter Split Air
Conditioner

10
Each

TENDER THROUGH GEM PORTAL FOR SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF
INVERTER TYPE SPLIT AC AT 4TH FLOOR INCUBATION CENTRE AT IRC BUILDING

Items Title Items Description Total Amt.
Supplying, installing, testing and commissioning split
type variable speed inverter technology room air
conditioning unit 1.0 Tr capacity having I No. of air
handing unit hi- wall mounting type.

Specification:
I) Capacity l.OTr
2) Star rating as per BEE: 5 Star
3) ISSER Rating: 5.0 and above
4) Moisture Removal: 1.3 Lrt/Hr
5) Ambient operating temperature range: 18 to 55

deg centigrade.
6) Refrigerant Type: R32.
7) Evaporator and Condenser Coil Material:

Copper
8) Operating Voltage Range: 155V to 280V
9) Running Current: 4.8A.
10) Compressor Type: Advanced Hyper Tropical

Rotaiy
II) Make: Strictly conforming to ISSER rating.

Copper Piping

Specification:
Minimum 22 SWG for 1.0 Ton capacity inverter split
AC with nitrile insulation.
Diameter for liquid line:6.35mm (1/4”)
Diameter for Gas line: 9.525mm (3/8”)

Drain Pipe for 1 Specification:
Tr PVC Drainpipe I” dia with insulation for inverter split

_____________AC _________

2 Copper Piping



4 Control Cabling for Specification: 100
ODU to IDU Mtrs.4C x 2.5 sqmm Cu, Un- Armoured Cable.

Make: Polycab
Rate to be inclusive of accessories such as saddles
etc. for installation of cables.

Outdoor Stand for Specification: 10
1.0 Tr Inverter split Each
AC Out door stand Heavy Duty (I.. Shape)

Core Cutting Specification: 10
Each

Execution of Core Cutting 4” (100mm) dia

Terms and Condition:
• An EMD of Rs.13,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Thousand only) online payment in favour of ‘IIM Mumbai—400 087’. Must be proof of

the payment may be uploaded online, failing which the bid will be rejected. If inferior quality of material is supplied by the selected
Supplier, the EMD shall be forfeited and no correspondence in this regard shall be entertained.

• Warranty -I Year on Machine, 5 years on PCB and 10 years on Compressor from the date of delivery.
• OEM Certificate to be uploaded.

The Agency must have a service Centre in Mumbai (enclosed shop establishment certificate).
The Vendor should have experience of 3 years with Govt. Organization/Institute.
Vendor to give name, address and phone/cell No. of Contact person.
Bid to be submitted through ONLINE portal www.2em.pov.in before due date.
The Institute reserves the right to reject any/all quotations without assigning any reason whatsoever.
Valid GST numbers should be mentioned.
Taxes if any, to be quoted separately.
Incomplete Quotation/Bid will be rejected summarily.

cMmi Yours faithfully,

SUPDT. (CPSC)



IlàH atRVIä’/ TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1)~
Please quote your lowest rates exclusive of Government Taxes, for free delivery at our INSTITUTE’s
PREMISES at Vihar Lake.

2)~I

In case you are unable to quote please send regret reply in your own interest. This will ensure that enquiry is
received by you.

3)~~~P~~1NR~Tt

For items on forward delivery basis against our import License, your quotation should be on the basis of
FOB. country of origin.

4) r~Rq *~TE1~

Rate of Taxes, if extra, should be specifically mentioned.

5) 3fl43flj ,in~iimn,~W- 400 o87*r~r~l~ ~i~4~t

Delivery is required IIM Mumbai, VIHAR LAKE, MUMBAI —400 087.
6) ~ ~fr o8jO3/2O24~t5W2.OolT~tZff ~ ~ 3i’ie~s I~ir ~nw ~i

Quotation/Bid to be uploaded through ONLINE on or before 2.00 PM. on 08/03/2024.

7)~
Your quotations should be valid for 90 days from the date of submission of the tender and will be binding on
you for the rate quoted.

8) a~ ~ &~r3?~anzfl~
Specific delivery period should be mentioned in your quotation and if the same is not mentioned in your
quotation and if the same is not mentioned it will be taken as Ex-stock.

9)~~fR~Ikfln*~T ~Mvt3*
~~H~I

Fragile articles and those likely to be damaged wilt have to be suitable packed and delivered to our Institute
and in the event of breakages and damages, same will have to be replaced or repaired by you at free of cost.

10)~

If any of the stores mentioned above are already under DGS&D rate contact, you are requested to give us the
advantages of the contract rates as this is an Educational and Research Institute sponsored by Government of
India.

II)~~

Firms may send their representatives at the time of opening the quotation, but they will only be informed
their quotations have been received and included or not.

12) t*3{R~R*T~~ flTI
Rates must be in the units specified otherwise quotation will be ignored.

13) ~fr~3T~T~NT ~wzi
Taxes, if any should be separately indicated along with basic price/rates and Sales Tax No.

14) ~at’~a*4~iNt ~1 IN*tTh1t~d~W~Hil?JRIT~W ~I3H~~t

Rates should be indicated in words and figures and in case of any corrections this should be attested with full
signatures otherwise it is liable to be rejected.

15) ~R4t~c~≥u~ptI
Quotations must be sealed / Tamperproof.

xxxxx


